

Legal
Compliance

Room 102
26-29 Drury lane
London
WC2B 5RL
Tel: 020 7848 7816
Email: legal-xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xx.xx



Mr P J Corney
By Email: request-224211-fb29c6b6@whatdotheyknow.com

Wednesday, 10 September 2014

Dear Mr Corney,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request – A202 and A205 BDS course admissions statistic

In response to your request for information dated 11 August 2014, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (“the Act”), I am writing to confirm that the information you require exists and is included in this response.

You asked the following:

“For successful applicants gaining entry to the A202 and A205 course in 2014, can you please provide the following?”

- 1. The lowest and highest UKCAT score and also the lowest and highest qualifications held/predicted at the time of applying. I mean those applying to A202 and A205 to begin in 2014, thus, those which applied in 2013. By successful, I mean being offered an interview, and for those which did please provide the lowest and highest UKCAT scores, along with their other qualifications.*

Please see tables 1 and 2 below.

- 2. Can you please provide both sets of data for the lowest and highest i.e: for the lowest UKCAT score, Candidate X: UKCAT score 3000, predicted 2:1.*

Please see tables 1 and 2 below.

- 3. For the highest qualification: Candidate Y: 12 A*'s GCSE, 6 A* A-levels, 1:1 Bsc, and UKCAT score: 3100*

Please see tables 1 and 2 below.

So to clarify, only two tables need to be produced containing 2 candidates in each which were offered an interview; An A202 table showing Candidate A and B, with their UKCAT scores (one being the highest, the other being the lowest) and their other relevant qualifications. And an A205 table showing candidate X and Y, with their UKCAT scores (one being the highest, the other being the lowest) and their other

relevant qualifications held or predicted at the time of applying in October 2013, for 2014 entry."

Table 1: A202 Admission stats for applicants who applied in 2013

Applicant	UKCAT Average	Qualification	Result
Applicant A (Highest)	817.5	International Baccalaureate	33
		GCSEs	A* 1 A 10 B 1 C 1
		Degree (Biomedical Sciences)	1 st Class
Applicant B (Lowest)	677.5	A Level Sociology Chemistry Biology	A* B A
		AS Level Geography Science for Public Understanding General Studies	A B A
		GCSEs	A* 2 A 7.5 B 1
		Degree (Physiological Sciences)	2:1

Table 2: A205 Admission stats for applicants who applied in 2013

Applicant	UKCAT Average	Qualification	Result
Applicant X (Highest)	842.5	SQA Standard Grades	
		English	1
		History	1
		Latin	1
		Mathematics	1
		SQA Intermediate 1 and 2	
		Biology	A
		Chemistry	A
		Economics	A
		Physics	A
SQA National Unit			
ICT	Pass		
Drama	Pass		
SQA Core Skill Profile			
	Pass		
Highers			
Biology	A1		
Maths	A1		
Chemistry	A1		
Physics	A1		
English	A1		
Latin	A2		
Free Standing Mathematics Unit			
	C		
Advanced Highers			
Chemistry	A2		
Biology	A2		
Mathematics	B3		
Applicant Y (Lowest)	620.0	A Level	
		Biology	A*
		Chemistry	A*
		Mathematics	A
		AS Level	
		Biology	A
		Chemistry	A
Mathematics	B		
ICT	C		
General Studies	C		
GCSEs			
	A* 5		
	A 4		
	B 1		

This completes your request for information.

If you feel your request has not been properly handled or you are otherwise dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, you have the right to complain. Details of how to make a complaint can be found in our FoI Policy, a copy of which is available on our web site at:

<http://www.kcl.ac.uk/college/policyzone/index.php?id=209>.

Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545 700
www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Sarah Crampton', written in a cursive style.

Sarah Crampton
Legal Compliance Officer